Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	RI 10	1759220	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
To the Honorable Commission			d original documents or copy thereof.	2	
Name of conveying party(ies)):	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)	a.	
John T. Nolan		3	Corporation		
Brian C. Heil	5/11/1	/		5	
Anthony Capobianco	/11/4/	Internal Address:	•	-6	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮	No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Merger				
·		Street Address:	7-35 Kitashinagawa		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	ne 6-Chrome, Si	6-Chrome, Sinagawa-ku		
Other					
		City: Tokyo	JAPAN Zip:		
Execution Date: June 8, 2001		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes	No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	9/4700	71		
		11010	data of the application is:		
If this document is being filed	together with a new	annication the evecution i			
If this document is being filed	together with a new	ł	date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numb	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numb o whom corresponder be mailed: Littenberg, tlik	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR	pplications and patents involved: \$ 3.41)\$40.00		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Lerner, David, Name: Krumholz & Men.	Additional numb o whom corresponder be mailed: Littenberg, tlik	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR	pplications and patents involved:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should lerner, David, lerner, David, lerner and Address:	Additional numbor whom corresponded be mailed: Littenberg, tlik	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR	pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Lerner, David, Name: Krumholz & Men.	Additional numbor whom corresponded be mailed: Littenberg, tlik	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account number:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should lerner, David, lerner, David, lerner and Address:	Additional numbor whom corresponded be mailed: Littenberg, tlik Avenue West	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of at 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account re 12-1095	pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account number:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should lerner, David, Name: Krumholz & Men. Internal Address: 600 South	Additional numbor whom corresponded be mailed: Littenberg, tlik Avenue West	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of at 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account re 12-1095	pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account number:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Lerner, David, Name: Krumholz & Menternal Address: Street Address: 600 South City: Westfield State: N	Additional number whom corresponded be mailed: Littenberg, tlik Avenue West Zip: 07090	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r 12–1095 (Attach duplicate copy	pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account number:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Lerner, David, Name: Krumholz & Men. Internal Address: 600 South City: Westfield State: No. 100 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	Additional number whom corresponded be mailed: Littenberg, tlik Avenue West Zip: 07090 DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r 12–1095 (Attach duplicate copy	pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account number:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Lerner, David, Name: Krumholz & Men: Internal Address: 600 South City: Westfield State: No. 100 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original displacement.	Additional number whom corresponded be mailed: Littenberg, tlik Avenue West Zip: 07090 DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r 12–1095 (Attach duplicate copy	pplications and patents involved: 8.3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account number: y of this page if paying by deposit account deposit account accoun		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Lerner, David, Name: Krumholz & Men. Internal Address: 600 South City: Westfield State: No. 100 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	Additional number of whom corresponded be mailed: Littenberg, tlik Avenue West J Zip: 07090 DO NOT and belief, the foregond ocument.	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r 12–1095 (Attach duplicate copy	pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account number:		

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORI (continu		
Additional Conveyin	ng Party(ies) (1. Continued):	
Additional Receiving	g Party(ies) (2. Continued)		
Name:	Sony Electronics Inc.		
Internal Address:			_
Street Address:	l Sony Drive		
City: Park Ridge	State: New J	<mark>ersey Z</mark> ip	07656
Name:			
Street Address:			,
City:	State:	Zip:	
Name:			
Internal Address:			_
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Additional Applicatio	ns and/or Patents (4. Con	tinued):	
Additional Patent Applicatio (4A. Continued):	on No.(s)	Additional Patent No.(s) (4B. Continued):	
		•	

Docket No.:

RECORDED: 06/11/2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John T. Nolan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5305 SW 25th Court, Cape Coral, Florida 33914; and Brian C. Heil, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5301 Bay Point Court, Cape Coral, Florida 33904, and Anthony Capobianco a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3501 Surfside Boulevard, Cape Coral, Florida 33914, as assignors, have invented improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS TO FACILITATE DATA UPDATES BETWEEN A BASE PROCESSING UNIT AND A PORTABLE PROCESSING UNIT

for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us on	
AND WHEREAS, Sony Corporation, a corporation of Japan, having a place Kitashinagawa 6-Chrome, Sinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan and Sony Electronics Inc., a corporation of a place of business at 1 Sony Drive, Park Ridge, New Jersey 07656, as assignee, is desirous of title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.	of Delaware, having
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors hereby sell, assign assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other coun invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest undersigned for us and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requipers and interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may be sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countricident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	and set over to said tries in and to said substitute or reissue other countries, and all patents on said est therein; and the lant without further or Letters Patent on said assignee or its uested, to testify in ecome involved, to o aid assignee, its
And we do hereby authorize our attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing d number of said application when known.	ate and application
Date John T. Nolan	
STATE OF FL COUNTY OF FOR	
On this, 2001, before me appeared, 2001, before me appeared, 2001, before me appeared, 2001, before me appeared, 2001, before me appeared	Nolan, and Brian that the same was
Notary Public Jacqueline M. Patter MY COMMISSION # CCC	99n 987218

PATENT REEL: 011912 FRAME: 0696

EXPIRES: November 11, 2003 Bonded Thru Western Surety Company